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Monday - Bank Holiday 
Wednesday - Year 4 Swimming 

Thursday - VE Day 

- Year 3/4 Times Table Booster Club 

- Year 5/6 Swimming Gala 

Friday - FOHS Family Quiz 

Sport Stars Music Stars 
Inaaya 

Lewis 

Jacob  

Joseph 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today.  

 Connor  Darcey 

 Reily  Franklin 

 Herbie  Leon 

  

Chestnut Harrison 

Holly Rosie 

Ash Toby 

Beech Tillie 

Birch Sophie P 

Willow Sienna W 

This half term’s Value is…… HONESTY  

Absence Procedure Reminder  

Please make sure that you call, email or leave a message on 

the absence voicemail to report your child’s absence by 9am 

each morning so that the office is able to deal with absences 

quicker each morning. 

Please also remember that if your child has had sickness or 

diarrhoea, that they do not return to school until 48 hours 

after the last episode. 

Many Thanks from the Office  

Summer Weather 

With the warmer weather starting to make 

an appearance, we recommend on hot days 

that you apply sun-cream to your child and 

send them in with a named sun hat to  

protect them from the sun.  

It is now even more important that your 

child brings in their water 

bottle to school everyday to 

stay hydrated and cool. 

Lost Property 

Don’t forget to have a look in our Lost Property Cupboard 

outside of reception for any items your child may have lost. 

Once again it is looking rather full with unclaimed items. 

Many Thanks 

We hope everyone has a nice long Bank Holiday Weekend and we will see  

everyone back on Tuesday 6th May! 
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 
Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 
Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Monday 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday 

Thursday 8th May 2025 VE Day 

Friday 9th May 2025 FOHS Family Quiz 

12th-16th May 2025 Mental Health Week 

Wednesday 14th May 2025 National Children’s Day 

Friday 16th May 2025 Year 3/4 Hever Castle Trip 

Wednesday 21st May 2025  Numeracy Day (Number Dress Up)  

19th - 23rd May 2025 Year 6 IOW Residential Trip 

Wednesday 21st May 2025 World Day of Culture 

Thursday 22nd May 2025 National Numeracy Day 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

2nd - 6th June 2025 Child Safety Week 

Tuesday 10th June 2025 Year 2 Treasure Hunt 

Wednesday 11th June 2025 Maple Science Museum Trip 

Friday 13th June 2025 Year 3/4 Wisely Trip 

16th - 20th June 2025 Assessment Week 

23rd - 27th June 2025 School Diversity Week 

Tuesday 1st July 2025 Transition Day 

Friday 4th July 2025 Sports Day (PM) 

Saturday 5th July 2025 FOHS School Summer Fair 

Wednesday 9th July 2025 Parent Drop In 

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Production 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Assembly  

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 


